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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)
A\ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘k\ OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

- WITOGA OIL CO.,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

70 Pine St., New York, N.Y.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Oectober 19 , 193 6

"""""""""""""""""""""" e Reeier g e e cig et .Walker, . Distriet
..Jehn J. leonhart . . . . . County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37 o ;—0 7
gt 5
415 - 13th, Parkersburg, W, Va. Nell Moty g/o/‘{/ s
Jdohn J. Ieonhart . . Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

September 26, 1931 .. . ... .. .. , made by..John J. Ieonhart . . , to
RO L DRearingan . o , and recorded on the.2.6....day
of Sthembcr,1931 ..... .., in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed loeation should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

70 Pine St.,N.,Y.Cs

STREET

Local Address

650 = 13th., Parkershurg, .
e 4

West Virginia

STATE

Address }
‘Well Operator

*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. ¥Q0d 55 .

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0il or Gas Well

~ oil

'r : (Kind)
Company...... !iﬁﬂ 0il Co = s
ey S50 = 134k, Paviersurg, V. ¥s.~ Cpaisd | Deih o L Packers
Farm.___Jdohn J. Leonhart i DB
Location (waters).1!&&9.!...3‘...9.:...mll....@.x:@.ﬁ.lﬁ ............. Size {
. TEE SRS AR a s o Elev. TI5...... 16 Kind of Packer.........
District... . Walker . . . ... ... County - WOty - i T 13 :
The surface of tract is owned in fee byJJ « Leonhart Wi . none | size of
415 = 13th Parkexs&hurs, ¥. Va. .. . 8% 758 _none |
‘ Mineral rights are owned by...sLa..8s.. leonhart ... . 6 5/8 1474 .5 JAT4 5] Depth st
415 = 13th, rarkexabeiXgs We VBae . ... 5 3/16 =
Drilling commenced..... SOV a2, . .1936 ....... AR e e Fiosvis o Perfitopies i oo
Drlllmg completed NOv . 23 () 1930 2 Perf: bottomi oo
Date shot Depth of shot. zim i noihs. Liners Used.... Perf topa e
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perfshottom="5 58 .
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume.... Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE NO FT i Date
Rock Pressure : 1bs o
5-? bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water o3 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt waleriaa L s feet feof-- oo FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg&tor Top Bottom o(r)llW(rtl:r I]‘lel;xtlg Remarks
Rock red H 8 12
Water 13 fres| .
Roek - red H 13 28
rock + White H 28 50
Waoter 50 fresh
Roek red S 50 Q0
Slate Gray i 90 110
Slate Black B 110 125
Sand R White ot 125 175
Roeck red S 135 160
Sand white 5 160 178
Rock red H 178 185
Slate white H i85 190
Roek red H 190 220
Slate gray H 220 230
Roek red H 2%0 240
Water 240 frech ’
Rock white H 240 250 <
Rock red H 250 300
shale gray H 300 308
Roeck red H 08 420
Sand white H 20 440
Rock red H L40 448
Lime white H- A48 482
Roek red 5 452 475
Roeck white H 475 500
Slate Black H 500 515
Rock red H 515 530
Slate Dark H 530 565
Lime White H 565 570
Slate gzgy H Sgg 280
Rock S 5 QO
Shale gray H 600 605 01/05/805ave
Slate Gray H 605 640
Rock white H 640 652
Rock red 8 652 748 Big Cave
Shale Black H 748 756
Slate Black H 756 765
- Rock red H 765 773
Slate Black H 773 800
shale | white| & 800 803 -t £
__Slate gray H 803 84 { T iM~Y




o sihand

Formation Color Hg‘;‘}tw Top Bottom 60rﬂwg;&sr ?:gg; ‘Remaszks -
Roeck pink s 842 848
glate gray H 8L 880
dock red S 880 236
~Slate white H 886 892
Line white H 802 905
Slate white H 905 930
lime vhite H . 930 934 -
Slate Black H 934 955
Lime white H o955 960
Slate Black 3 960 980
Lime white o 980 985
Sand white H 985 1094 : P Cow Run
: : gse show 1074
Slate Black B 1094 1145
Sand white - 1145 1175
“Slate black |  H AT . 1190 -
Shale black H 1190 1195
Elate blask -3 1195 1210
Sand white == 1210 1360
Slate black i~ 1360 1380
Line white H 1380 1415
Slate black H 1415 1465
-Lime white H 1465 1580 y
" Blate black H 1480 1530
Lime white H - 18530 1540
Sand white H 1540 1567 ' ;
01l pay 1551.5 | nc gas.
01/D5/2024
Date 19,
APPROVED , Owner
By.

(Title)



MAURICE A. WILLNER

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION ENGINEER
B.Sc.P.P.E. SUITE 605
UNIV. OF TEXAS XEBEAVER BXREET WHITEHALL 4-1874
XNEEXBRK
650 = 13th

Parkersburg, West Virginia

October 19, 1936.

Department of Mines,
State of Wesgt Virginia,
Charleston, W, Va.
Dear Sir-

Enclosed you will find a traeing and filled out
form of Notice of Proposed Location pf 01l and Gas Well.
After the neceseary lapse of time you will please send

me the drilling permit to the above address.

S

01/05/2024
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October 31, 1936

liry Joim Jo Leonhart
415 - 13th Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

A notice of e proposed location of oil
or gas Well Yo, 5 on the Joim J, leomhart Farm, Welker
District, Wood County, has been received from the Witoge
0il1 Company, New York, N, Y« A copy of the notice
and location plat should have been mailed you by the
well operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed
losation, please file same not later than October 31,1936,

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
MGig

5\ 01/05/2024
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“ October 30, 1936

Witoga 0il Company
70 Pine Street
New York, Ne Yo

Gentlemen:

Pormit Woo=55 to drill Wll No. 5 on the
John Js Leonhart Farm, Walker District, Wood County,
is enclosed, 2

Please send us a complete record of the

well on the enclosed blanks as soon as the well is
completed.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

MGig
enel

copy to Inspector Kent.
lat 39d-20'
long ©1d-15*

01/05/2024
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Logltude

Company IA//)"OGOB on Co.

Address __ZD__EZH_LJSC—__A[QA(_}{ZLK,_A(—Z—
Farm __John J Leonrbart

Tract_______Acres_Mﬁ__ T | [ na—
Well (Farm) No.___L_—Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 775"

Quadrangle _Marretts, 0_& - Ve
County. Wood District_M&Z———
Engineer M A. Y. ][Me/’,. LS. LPLE

Engineer's Registration No.
File No. Drawing No.

L_Daﬁ'géﬁ_f:’-” 1936 Scale linch = 800 Ft |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO._W 0 O0-65—
01/05/
4+ Denotes location of well on United@gés
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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